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2021 Championnat de France FFSA GT
QUALIFYING 1 - CLASSIFICATION - FINAL
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POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
1 35 PoAm 1 Eﬂﬂfﬁ"&'y@‘fﬁgmgon DEMOUSTIER (BEL) AR ARET 2:33.861 5 6 163.87
R T I J i s P Waroedewt/ MG GT4 2:38776 6 6 0915 0915 162.90
I R TR L . Mergaties: MO QT4 2:35342 6 6 1481 0566 162.31
PR T R STORRE Roonimernc el ) SR e 2:35902 6 6 2041 0560 161.73

. Team Fullmotorsport (FRA) Audi R8 LMS GT4
5 6 Siver 2 | onni MARTINS (FRA) / Fablen LAVERGNE (FRA) 2:36.078 6 6 2217  0.176 161.54
T Y i O Alpine A110 GT4 2:36.100 6 6 2239 0022 161.52
Team Fullmotorsport (FRA) Audi R8 LMS GT4
7 5 Am 7" Christophe HAMON (FRA) / Pascal HUTEAU (FRA) 2:36.106 5 5 2.245 0.006 161.52
. CMR (FRA) Toyota GR Supra GT4
8 34 SMr 3 Eryan BASTARD (FRA)/ Ankine POTTY (BEL) 2:36142 5 6 2281 0036 161.48
Team JOUFFRUIT by Vic'Team (FRA) Mercedes-AMG GT4

9 64 POAM 5 Oleier JOUFFRET (FRA)! Erc TREMOULET (FRA) 2:36211 5 5 2350 0069 161.41
A TR T Y —— Alpine A0 GT4 2:36.242 5 5 2381 0031 161.38
1 B8 Bl 7 e Do ol TR BRI R AstonMartin Vantage AMRGT4 5,35 989 5 5 2428 0.047 161.33
15 50 oA D Sk ON A SR Y Toyote G5 Bpes OT4 2:36.655 6 6 2794 0366 160.95
PR T Lot e E— MerRe AR 0T 2:36.861 5 6 3000 0206 160.74
14 76 Am 2 i‘;‘j?c",‘j’ﬂf,”;‘;gi[‘;‘(’FRA) / Laurent COUBARD (FRA) Bl 2:36.931 6 6 3.070 0.070 160.67
R WY L Alpine A110 GT4 2:36931 6 & 3070 0000 160.67
16 42 Pro-Am 10 ff;?::ﬁidﬂ[“;;}??‘g,gﬁy“ )GUMERT (FRA) AUdl RO LIS BT 2:37.628 4 5 3.767 0697 159.96
17 2 R T e s e T ORGRE Woropdes:AMO.GTS 2:38.553 6 7 4692 0925 159.02
18 81 ProAm 12 é::( ,?ng:[,(}:m) J Simon GACHET (FRA) MorcedessAME.Gl 2:38570 6 6 4709  0.017 159.01
19 3 Am 8 e FakPARATHOEA MIGBEENCET 2:38872 5 5 5011 0302 158.70
20 87 PoAm 13 if':fﬁigmuug(pm, Jim PLA (FRA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:39.488 5 5 5627 0616 158.09
BB mm e ECTOISE PN Ll 241358 5 5  7.497 1870 156.26
22 161 Am 4 R T o ot AR AstonMarinVantage AMRGTE  5.41440 5 5 7679 0082 156.18
23 38 ProAm 15 MirageRacing (fm), Ruben DEL SARTE (GBR) Akt MuBn TSR e A T 2:42030 6 6 8169 0590 15561
24 14 * poAm 16 §j§.'.‘SL{Z.{EQL°(LL§§TA$E:‘1AMW (FRA) Audi RB LMS GT4 2:42128 6 6 8267 0098 155.52
T5 AV D ik LN R AR LACT 2:46.014 3 7 12153 3885 151.88
B B TEean T e sk BRICHE S Aston Martin Vantage AMRGT4 9.4 327 3 & 12466 0313 151.59
27 79 Am i s S —— Aston Martin Vantage AMRGTA 560306 2 4  16.445 3.979 148.05
28 61 Am pi e ;}5@’,‘;@3), Benjenn RICG! (FRA) Mercades:AMG OT4 2:51986 4 6 18125 1.680 146.60
R T it Mercedes-AMG GT4 253002 2 6 19441 1016 145.74
B S B s SLAESENAN (R AU LNoTGTA 253338 2 5  19.477 0336 14546
31 4 Am 4 3&?&%@&5%&05 (LBN) / Shahan SARKISSIAN (LBN) Mesele MR G1 2:54649 3 6 20788  1.311 144.37
32 110 Siber 8 (S:trp}:aﬁRé)MERET (BEL) / Mateo HERRERO (FRA) ApIEALILGI 0o 2

No. 1, 13, 14, 27, 74, 222 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 6 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 8 - 3 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Overca‘st»

Spa-Francorchamps

rymg Circuit Length = 7.004 km
Start: 15:05 Flag 15:25 End: 15:31
Chief Steward : » Steward : Steward : o
~prie MASSJLLON L
Lic. RACB 487 i
Results can be found at .tsl-timing.com ~ Printed - 18:57 Saturday, 24 July 2021
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